STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT # 2

CONTRACT # MA2280
Original Starting Date: 03/16/2016
Expiration Date: 03/15/2021

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and

TANDUS CENTIVA US LLC

(Referred to as CONTRACTOR)

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:
Amended Expiration Date: SAME

Effective Date of Amendment;

Potential Renewal Options Remaining:
The contract is amended to: Contract Clarification:

Hard Surface Installation Specification: Remove ‘Region 1’ from the title. This specification
applies to all States and Entities and installation of hard surface products covered in this
offering.

Attachment A, 11b: Correction: Delivery Methods: Drop Ship, Inside Delivery, Liftgate
Service, and Installation/Full Service are all delivery options available to purchasing entities.
See Attachment B Scope of Work for descriptions. States shall negotiate and include
language in the Participating Addendum or in project purchase orders, the process
instructions for determining Delivery Methods and the associated costs.

Please provide the following contact information.

Name | Phone Number ) Email Address
General Contact Ben Saylor
- Executive Government Consultant (760) 310-0268 Ben.Saylor@Tarkett.com
Sales Contact Tracy Riddle (801) 580-5147 Tracy Riddle@Tarkett.com
- ; Account Executive ~
QUBRSEDrpory Captacs e (706) 259-2668 Jamie.Gall@Tarkett.com
Accounting Clerk

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONT TOR STATE OF UTAH
W - 9/30/2016 6 \/—) o3|l
Contractor's Signature Date KdPy BEaTs Director YV T Date

State of Utah [Jivision of Purchasing

Leonard F. Ferro

Gontracior's Name (Pring WW w ! %][ @




President
Title (Print)
Purchasing Agent Phone # e-mail Fax # - Contract #
Terri O'Toole (801) 538-3147 totoole@utah.gov (801) 538-3882 MA2280

10/3/2014



